Doc#. 1004708391 fee: \$48.00

Att: 02/16/2010 07 46 AM/Pg: 1 of 1

Cock County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

ASSOCIATED BANK 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ASSOCIATED BANK LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

Loan Number: N-645/021711

SUBMITTED BY: CAROL J. BUCHOLTZ

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE CRISENTS that, **ASSOCIATED BANK NA** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancyl and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): SCOTT K THOMAS AND SHEILA K THOMAS, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0509505251 Date of Note: 03/04/2005 Original Recording Date: 04/05/2005

Property Address: 841 HIAWATHA DR ELGIN, IL 30 20

Legal Description:

LOT 315 IN LORD'S PARK MANOR, UNIT NO. 5, b.f. NG A SUBD OF PARTS OF LOTS 2, 3 AND 5 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 6 & 7, TOWNSHIP 41 N, RANGE 9 E OF THE THIRD PM, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED, 0./13/1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 22359642, IN THE CITY OF ELGIN, IN COOK COUNTY, IL.

Pin #: 06-07-116-022-0000

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 02/11/2010.

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

By: JUDY ALEKNA Title: WORK DIRECTOR

State of WISCONSIN City/County of PORTAGE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 02/11/2010 by JUDY ALEKNA, WORK DIRECTOR of ASSOCIATED BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: CAROL J. BUCHOLTZ

Carol J. Buckoltz

0,750,

My Commission Expires:

05/12/2013

Resides in: PORTAGE

